PSoC® 4：PSoC 4000 系列
数据手册
可编程片上系统 (PSoC®)
概述
PSoC® 4 是一个可扩展且可重构的平台架构，适用于搭载 Arm® Cortex™-M0 CPU 的可编程嵌入式系统控制器系列。它结合了可编程且可
重构的模拟和数字模块以及灵活的自动路由功能。PSoC 4000 产品系列是 PSoC 4 平台架构中最小的成员。它集成了带有标准通信和定
时外设的微控制器、性能一流的电容式触摸感应系统 (CapSense) 以及通用模拟。针对新应用和设计要求，PSoC™ 4000 产品与PSoC™ 4
平台系列产品向上兼容。

*D 4617283 01/09/2015
Corrected Development Kits information and PSoC Creator Example Project figure. Corrected
typo in the ordering information table.
Updated 28-pin SSOP package diagram.
*E 4735762 05/26/2015 Added 16-ball WLCSP pin and package details.
*F 5466193 10/07/2016
Updated Table 32.
Updated 8-pin SOIC package diagram. Updated
the template.
*G 5685079 04/05/2017 Updated 16-ball WLCSP package details.
*H 5807014 07/24/2017
Added Figure 17 (spec 001-95966 *C) in Packaging.
Updated Table 29.
Updated Ordering Information.
*I 6189153 05/29/2018 Updated 8-pin SOIC and 24-pin QFN package drawings.
*J
6604429
07/02/2019
Corrected TRM links in More Information.
Updated clocking diagram.
Updated Pin 26 in 28-pin SSOP pinout.
Added CSD ADC DC Specifications and CSD ADC AC Specifications.
*K 7104675 03/15/2021 Updated conditions for SID.CLK#6.
*L
8006005
03/12/2024
Fixed broken links
Removed CY8C4014SXI-411, CY8C4014FNI-421, CY8C4014LQI-SLT1,
CY8C4014LQI-SLT2 from Ordering Information
Changed CY8C4014FNI-421A to CY8C4014FNI-421AT in Ordering Information Updated Figure
11, Figure 12 and Figure 16
Completing Sunset review Added
Figure 1
PSoC® 4：PSoC 4000 系列